
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/07/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 933,189
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 979,848

3rd Payment 1,028,841
1 09/19/20 Sat $20,759,948 $8,817,622 $20,000,000 $16,000,000 1.249 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 1,080,283
2 09/23/20 Wed $18,665,548 $16,745,665 $22,000,000 $17,600,000 1.249 3.1% 6.5% 5th Payment 1,134,297
3 09/26/20 Sat $20,959,364 $25,586,383 $25,000,000 $20,100,000 1.246 3.5% 9.8% 6th Payment 1,191,012
4 09/30/20 Wed $19,156,752 $33,703,517 $34,000,000 $27,300,000 1.246 3.2% 12.7% 7th Payment 1,250,562
5 10/03/20 Sat $22,491,604 $43,407,190 $43,000,000 $34,400,000 1.251 3.8% 16.0% 8th Payment 1,313,091

6 10/07/20 Wed $20,424,737 $52,096,326 $52,000,000 $41,600,000 1.251 3.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 1,378,745
7 10/10/20 Sat $23,913,073 $62,269,477 $62,000,000 $49,600,000 1.251 4.0% 22.2% 10th Payment 1,447,682
8 10/14/20 Wed $20,833,232 $71,132,396 $75,000,000 $60,000,000 1.251 3.5% 24.9% 11th Payment 1,520,067
9 10/17/20 Sat $24,630,466 $81,610,742 $85,000,000 $67,900,000 1.251 4.1% 28.0% 12th Payment 1,596,070

10 10/21/20 Wed $22,039,268 $90,986,734 $94,000,000 $75,100,000 1.251 3.7% 30.6% 13th Payment 1,675,873
11 10/24/20 Sat $26,108,294 $102,093,781 $105,000,000 $83,900,000 1.251 4.4% 33.7% 14th Payment 1,759,667
12 10/28/20 Wed $23,141,231 $111,938,573 $106,000,000 $84,700,000 1.251 3.9% 36.3% 15th Payment 1,847,650
13 10/31/20 Sat $27,674,791 $123,712,043 $117,000,000 $93,500,000 1.251 4.6% 39.2% 16th Payment 1,940,033
14 11/04/20 Wed $26,188,469 $134,028,887 $126,000,000 $100,700,000 1.251 4.4% 41.9% 17th Payment 2,037,034
15 11/07/20 Sat $31,062,186 $145,689,077 $137,000,000 $109,500,000 1.251 5.2% 44.9% 18th Payment 2,138,886
16 11/11/20 Wed $27,903,813 $156,163,671 $147,000,000 $117,500,000 1.251 4.7% 47.4% 19th Payment 2,245,831
17 11/14/20 Sat $33,795,658 $168,849,957 $158,000,000 $126,300,000 1.251 5.6% 50.4% 20th Payment 2,358,122
18 11/18/20 Wed $29,190,179 $179,807,430 $169,000,000 $135,100,000 1.251 4.9% 52.8% 21st Payment 2,476,028
19 11/21/20 Sat $35,316,462 $193,064,600 $180,000,000 $143,900,000 1.251 5.9% 55.6% 22nd Payment 2,599,830
20 11/25/20 Wed $29,190,179 $204,022,072 $0 1.251 4.9% 57.7% 23rd Payment 2,729,821
21 11/28/20 Sat $35,316,462 $217,279,242 $0 1.251 5.9% 60.2% 24th Payment 2,866,312
22 12/02/20 Wed $29,190,179 $228,236,714 $0 1.251 4.9% 62.2% 25th Payment 3,009,628
23 12/05/20 Sat $35,316,462 $241,493,884 $0 1.251 5.9% 64.4% 26th Payment 3,160,109
24 12/09/20 Wed $29,190,179 $252,451,356 $0 1.251 4.9% 66.1% 27th Payment 3,318,115
25 12/12/20 Sat $35,316,462 $265,708,526 $0 1.251 5.9% 68.1% 28th Payment 3,484,020
26 12/16/20 Wed $29,190,179 $276,665,998 $0 1.251 4.9% 69.7% 29th Payment 3,658,221
27 12/19/20 Sat $35,316,462 $289,923,168 $1,815,000,000 $1,450,800,000 1.251 5.9% 71.4% 30th Payment 3,841,132
28 12/23/20 Wed $29,190,179 $300,880,640 $1,870,000,000 $1,494,800,000 1.251 4.9% 72.8% Total 62,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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